

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 251 OF 2009
(For prel.hearing)

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAM SINGH MANHAS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in PA No. 1195/08 pending
in the Family Court, Pune at Pune. titled Mr. Param Singh Manhas
vs. Mrs. Vandana Param Singh.

This matter shall be listed in the next Lok Adalat.

The parties are directed to appear in person.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER