

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION [C] NO.251 OF 2009

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAM SINGH MANHAS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above Petition was taken up today for
settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

This Matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok
Adalat with the consent and agreement through their
counsel. The FOLLOWING ORDER/AWARD IS PASSED:

As per the office report, the respondent has not been
served.

Let fresh notice be issued returnable before the Court.

[R.M. LODHA,J.]

[D.K. JAIN,J.]